ASTRIDGE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Albon Charles
6 Dec 1861 Havant, Hampshire, England
28 Jun 1950 (89) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated
Thomas Astridge 1835 - 1874
Harriet Fountain 1831 - 1895

Married: (1) 28 Mar 1882

SMITH Martha
Born: 1861
Died: 8 Mar 1889 (28) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Bolton St, Wellington, NZ cemetery
Died from complications from abortion
Father:
Mother:
Married: (2"9) 3 Apr 1890 Wellington, NZ
TAYLOR Charlotte Sarah
Born: Jan 1859 Bromley, Kent, England
Died: 1 Dec 1899 (40) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery
Father: Joseph J Taylor 1830 - 1880
Mother: Elizabeth Costin 1831 - 1918

Married: (3™) 28 Feb 1905

WILTON
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Astridge
Born:
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Harriet Kezia

23 Oct 1869 Wellington, NZ

17 Oct 1940 (71) Wellington, NZ

Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Nun Wilton 1822 - 1910
Harriet 1822 - 1909

Harriet Martha (Terry)
15 Jul 1883



Died: 30 Dec 1915 (32) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 28 Mar 1910

Harris Walter John

Born: 30 Jun 1887 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 30 Aug 1933 (46)

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 5 Feb 1917

Astridge Herbert Charles

Born: 25 Jan 1885 Wellington, NZ
Died: 14 Mar 1924 (39) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 May 1916, wounded 25 Jun 1917

Married: 27 Dec 1906

Brigg Jessie

Born: c 1876

Died: 25 Oct 1945 (69) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery
Astridge Henry Albon (Harry)

Born: 12 May 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 7 Oct 1961 (74) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Nelson, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 20 Nov 1915

Married:

Armstrong Sarah Mary (Sara)

Born: 23 Jun 1895

Died: 17 Nov 1967 (72)

Buried:

Astridge Albon George

Born: 1 Aug 1891

Died: 7 Mar 1963 (72) Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Married: 10 Aug 1925

Brigg Jessie
Born: c 1876
Died: 25 Oct 1945 (69) Auckland, NZ
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Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:

Birch
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Carman
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Baxter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
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Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Percy Albon
12 Dec 1892
11 Jul 1973 (81) Hawkes Bay, NZ
Hastings, NZ cemetery, Cremated
11 Mar 1930

Irene Elva
5 Aug 1906
22 Nov 1980 (74) Hawkes Bay, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Norman William
10 Jun 1894
9 Aug 1916 (22) Suez, Egypt
Kantara War Memorial Cemetery, Egypt

Victor Robert
4 Jan 1895 Wellington, NZ
17 May 1896 (1) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Marjorie Ivy
7 Mar 1906 Levin, NZ
20 Aug 1986 (80) Masterton, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery (as Carman)

11 Jul 1929

Walter Philip
17 Jul 1904 Johnsonville, NZ
11 Oct 1970 (66) Masterton, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

1971

Kenneth Robert Adam
20 Apr 1897 Auckland, NZ
15 Dec 1979 (82) Masterton, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated
WW1, enlisted 1917

Leonard Bertram
4 Jul 1908 Levin, NZ
3 Jan 1988 (80) Napier, NZ



Buried:

Married:
Plaster
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Astridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Masterton, NZ cemetery

7 Oct 1933

Anne Constance Frances
29 Mar 1909 Birmingham, Warwickshire, England
17 Apr 1961 (52) Masterton, NZ

Masterton, NZ cemetery

John Leslie Wilton
16 Jun 1911 Levin, NZ
10 Aug 2004 (93) Auckland, NZ
Kaipara Flats, Auckland, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Married: (1) 1935

Payne
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ellen Bingley *
8 Apr 1912 Leicester, Leicestershire, England
12 Dec 1995 (83) Auckland, NZ

Married: (2") 1947

Gibson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ethel Jean
20 Feb 1914 Duntroon, Otago, NZ
29 Jul 2008 (94) Auckland, NZ

Kaipara Flats, Auckland, NZ cemetery, Cremated

*Married: (2") 1948

Probert
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Edgar Arthur
7 Nov 1907 Feilding, NZ
11 Aug 1975 (68) Wanganui, NZ

*Married: (3™) 1975

Bowen Albert Hay

Born: 4 Jan 1915

Died: 16 May 1992 (77) Rodney, Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Property:

Albon Charles

Suburban Block 33 3 acres 1904 - 1910
Suburban Block 35 4 acres 1904 - 1910
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Suburban Block 36 4 acres 1904 - 1910
Suburban Block 37 10 acres 1903 - 1910

NOTES:
Brother of George Henry See sheet AP0033

Albon on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as settler, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

Albon Charles Charlotte
1890 Wellington Storeman
1896 Wellington Storeman Wellington Married
Harriet
1896 Wellington Domestic
1900 Wellington Carrier Wellington Domestic
1905/06 Levin Settler Wellington Domestic
1911 Levin Settler Levin Married
1914 Levin Settler Levin Married
1919 Levin Settler Levin Married
1928 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1935 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1938 Levin Labourer Levin Married
Walter Harris Harriet
1905/06 Levin Spinster
1911 Woodyville Baker Levin Married
1914 Feilding Linesman Feilding Married
1919 Feilding Linesman
1919 Wellington Baker
1928 Wellington Baker
Herbert Charles Jessie
1905/06 Riccarton Labourer
1911 Sefton Farmer Sefton Married
1914 Waihao Downs Teamster Waihao D Married
1919 Waihao Downs  Teamster Waihao D Married
Henry Albon Sarah
1911 Waikanae Flaxworker
1911 Ngahaurangi Labourer
1914 Greymouth Labourer
1914 Johnsonville Labourer
1928 Kotuku Timber Wkr Kotuku Married
1935 Reefton Labourer Reefton Married

AP0032 5



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957
1963

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Ikamatua

Sawmill hand

Nelson Sawmill hand
Nelson Sawmill hand
Nelson Sawmill hand
Nelson Retired
Albon George
Otahuhu Labourer
Otahuhu Labourer
Otahuhu Labourer
Otahuhu Labourer
Otahuhu Labourer
Otahuhu Labourer
Percy Albon
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Labourer
Hastings Retired
Hastings Retired
Hastings Retired
Hastings Retired

Walter Carman

Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Devenport
Parnell
Auckland
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Masterton
Masterton

Accountant
Accountant
Co Manager
Accountant
Co Director
Co Manager
Co Manager

Kenneth Baxter
Soldier
Manager
Ins Manager
Clerk
Ins Officer
Ins Officer
Ins Officer
Co Manager
Ins Officer
Retired
Retired

Ikamatua Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Jessie
Otahuhu  Married
Otahuhu  Married
Irene
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Hastings  Married
Marjorie
Levin Spinster
J/Ville Married

Wellington Married
Lower Hutt Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Masterton Married
Masterton Married



1978

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1938
1946

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1963
1972
1978
1978
1981
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Whangarei

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Napier

Levin
Levin
Wellington
Mt Albert

Mt Albert
Mt Albert
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn

Retired

Leonard Bertram

John

Civil Serv
Civil Serv
Cilvil Serv
Civil Serv
Civil Serv
Civil Serv
Civil Serv
Retired

Retired

Retired

Leslie
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Electrician

Electrician
Electrician
Aircraft Elect
Aircraft Elect
Retired
Retired
Retired

Whangarei Married

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Levin
Mt Albert

Duntroon
Duntroon
Parnell

Mt Albert
Mt Albert
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn
New Lynn

Anne

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Ellen
Married

Married
Ethel
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



