ASTRIDGE Albon Charles

Born: 6 Dec 1861 Havant, Hampshire, England

Died: 28 Jun 1950 (89) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Father: Thomas Astridge 1835 – 1874 Mother: Harriet Fountain 1831 - 1895

Married: (1st) 28 Mar 1882

SMITH Martha

Born: 1861

Died: 8 Mar 1889 (28) Wellington, NZ Buried: Bolton St, Wellington, NZ cemetery Died from complications from abortion

Father: Mother:

Married: (2nd) 3 Apr 1890 Wellington, NZ

TAYLOR Charlotte Sarah

Born: Jan 1859 Bromley, Kent, England

Died: 1 Dec 1899 (40) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Father: Joseph J Taylor 1830 – 1880 Mother: Elizabeth Costin 1831 - 1918

Married: (3rd) 28 Feb 1905

WILTON Harriet Kezia

Born: 23 Oct 1869 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Oct 1940 (71) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

 Father:
 Nun Wilton
 1822 - 1910

 Mother:
 Harriet
 1822 - 1909

Children:

Astridge Harriet Martha (Terry)

Born: 15 Jul 1883

AP0032

Died: 30 Dec 1915 (32) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 28 Mar 1910

Harris Walter John

Born: 30 Jun 1887 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 30 Aug 1933 (46)

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 5 Feb 1917

Astridge Herbert Charles

Born: 25 Jan 1885 Wellington, NZ Died: 14 Mar 1924 (39) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted 30 May 1916, wounded 25 Jun 1917

Married: 27 Dec 1906

Brigg Jessie

Born: c 1876

Died: 25 Oct 1945 (69) Auckland, NZ Buried: Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Astridge Henry Albon (Harry)

Born: 12 May 1887 Wellington, NZ Died: 7 Oct 1961 (74) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Nelson, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 20 Nov 1915

Married:

Armstrong Sarah Mary (Sara)

Born: 23 Jun 1895

Died: 17 Nov 1967 (72)

Buried:

Astridge Albon George

Born: 1 Aug 1891

Died: 7 Mar 1963 (72) Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Married: 10 Aug 1925

Brigg Jessie

Born: c 1876

Died: 25 Oct 1945 (69) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Astridge Percy Albon

Born: 12 Dec 1892

Died: 11 Jul 1973 (81) Hawkes Bay, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Married: 11 Mar 1930

Birch Irene Elva

Born: 5 Aug 1906

Died: 22 Nov 1980 (74) Hawkes Bay, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Astridge Norman William

Born: 10 Jun 1894

Died: 9 Aug 1916 (22) Suez, Egypt Buried: Kantara War Memorial Cemetery, Egypt

Astridge Victor Robert

Born: 4 Jan 1895 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 May 1896 (1) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Astridge Marjorie Ivy

Born: 7 Mar 1906 Levin, NZ Died: 20 Aug 1986 (80) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery (as Carman)

Married: (1st) 11 Jul 1929

Carman Walter Philip

Born: 17 Jul 1904 Johnsonville, NZ Died: 11 Oct 1970 (66) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Married: (2nd) 1971

Baxter Kenneth Robert Adam

Born: 20 Apr 1897 Auckland, NZ Died: 15 Dec 1979 (82) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

WW1, enlisted 1917

Astridge Leonard Bertram

Born: 4 Jul 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 3 Jan 1988 (80) Napier, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ cemetery

Married: 7 Oct 1933

Plaster Anne Constance Frances

Born: 29 Mar 1909 Birmingham, Warwickshire, England

Died: 17 Apr 1961 (52) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ cemetery

Astridge John Leslie Wilton

Born: 16 Jun 1911 Levin, NZ Died: 10 Aug 2004 (93) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Kaipara Flats, Auckland, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Married: (1st) 1935

Payne Ellen Bingley *

Born: 8 Apr 1912 Leicester, Leicestershire, England

Died: 12 Dec 1995 (83) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1947

Gibson Ethel Jean

Born: 20 Feb 1914 Duntroon, Otago, NZ

Died: 29 Jul 2008 (94) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Kaipara Flats, Auckland, NZ cemetery, Cremated

*Married: (2nd) 1948

Probert Edgar Arthur

Born: 7 Nov 1907 Feilding, NZ Died: 11 Aug 1975 (68) Wanganui, NZ

Buried:

*Married: (3rd) 1975

Bowen Albert Hay

Born: 4 Jan 1915

Died: 16 May 1992 (77) Rodney, Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Albon Charles

Suburban Block 33 3 acres 1904 – 1910 Suburban Block 35 4 acres 1904 – 1910

Suburban Block 36	4 acres	1904 - 1910
Suburban Block 37	10 acres	1903 - 1910

NOTES:

Brother of George Henry See sheet AP0033

Albon on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as settler, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

1000		on Charles		Charlotte
1890 1896	Wellington Wellington	Storeman Storeman	Wellington	Married Harriet
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Wellington Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Carrier Settler Settler Settler Settler Labourer Labourer Labourer	Wellington Wellington Wellington Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Domestic Domestic Domestic Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905/06	Walt	ter Harris	Levin	Harriet Spinster
1911 1914 1919 1919 1928	Woodville Feilding Feilding Wellington Wellington	Baker Linesman Linesman Baker Baker	Levin Feilding	Married Married
Herbert Charles 1905/06 Riccarton Labourer		pert Charles Labourer		Jessie
1911 1914 1919	Sefton Waihao Downs Waihao Downs	Farmer Teamster Teamster	Sefton Waihao D Waihao D	Married Married Married
1011		ry Albon		Sarah
1911 1911 1914 1914 1928 1935	Waikanae Ngahaurangi Greymouth Johnsonville Kotuku Reefton	Flaxworker Labourer Labourer Labourer Timber Wkr Labourer	Kotuku Reefton	Married Married
1900	Vecimi	Laboulei	RECITOTI	marrieu

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ikamatua Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Sawmill hand Sawmill hand Sawmill hand Sawmill hand Retired	Ikamatua Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Otahuhu Otahuhu Otahuhu Otahuhu Otahuhu Otahuhu Otahuhu	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Otahuhu Otahuhu	Jessie Married Married
		cy Albon		Irene
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Hastings	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Walt	ter Carman		Marjorie
1928 1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963	Johnsonville Johnsonville Wellington Lower Hutt Wellington Wellington Wellington	Accountant Accountant Co Manager Accountant Co Director Co Manager Co Manager	Levin J/Ville Wellington Lower Hutt Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Married Married
	Ken	neth Baxter		
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Devenport Parnell Auckland Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Masterton Masterton	Soldier Manager Ins Manager Clerk Ins Officer Ins Officer Ins Officer Co Manager Ins Officer Retired Retired	Masterton Masterton	Married Married

AP0032

1978	Whangarei	Retired	Whangarei	Married
	Leor	nard Bertram		Anne
1935	Masterton	Civil Serv	Masterton	Married
1938	Masterton	Civil Serv	Masterton	Married
1946	Masterton	Cilvil Serv	Masterton	Married
1949	Masterton	Civil Serv	Masterton	Married
1954	Masterton	Civil Serv	Masterton	Married
1957	Masterton	Civil Serv	Masterton	Married
1963	Masterton	Civil Serv		
1969	Masterton	Retired		
1972	Masterton	Retired		
1978	Napier	Retired		
	Johr	ı Leslie		Ellen
1935	Levin	Linesman		
1935 1938	Levin Levin		Levin	Married
	_	Linesman	Levin	Married
1938	Levin	Linesman Linesman	Levin Mt Albert	Married
1938 1938 1946	Levin Wellington	Linesman Linesman Linesman	Mt Albert	Married Ethel
1938 1938 1946 1935	Levin Wellington	Linesman Linesman Linesman	Mt Albert Duntroon	Married Ethel Spinster
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938	Levin Wellington	Linesman Linesman Linesman	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946	Levin Wellington Mt Albert	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician Electrician Electrician	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert Mt Albert	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1963	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician Electrician Electrician Aircraft Elect	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1963 1972	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician Electrician Electrician Aircraft Elect Aircraft Elect	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1963 1972 1978	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn New Lynn	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician Electrician Electrician Aircraft Elect Aircraft Elect Retired	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn New Lynn	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1963 1972	Levin Wellington Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn	Linesman Linesman Linesman Electrician Electrician Electrician Aircraft Elect Aircraft Elect	Mt Albert Duntroon Duntroon Parnell Mt Albert Mt Albert New Lynn New Lynn	Married Ethel Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married